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Foreign NatloDals of Goan OrlctD z.tts. Shrt Sb.lnkre: Will the MinlaMr of Home Affaln be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreign nationals of Goan Origin in Goa having Ponu-
gt.lese passports;

(b) the number of these Portuguea. passport hOlders intending to leave India and to proceed to Portugal or to Portuguese colonies in Africa;

(c) whether any emargo ia placed by Government on their quiting India;

(d) it 10, the reasons therefor; and
(e) if no embargo is placed, the steps Government propose to take to facilitate their quiting India?

The M11Uster Of State ID the ll1llJf. tr, of Home Affairs (Shrl Vlc17&
Charan Shukla>: (a) The number of registered Portuguese nationals in Goe, as on 1st Jaruary, 1967, was Ht.

(b) The information ls not available.
(c) to (e) . There is no embargo on the departure of such persons. They have only to report their intended departure to the Registration Officer and get their Registration CertlAcates en·
dorsed to \hb effect.

•rmc committee ae,on
UH. 8111'1 B. N. Sbutrl: Will the

MJnister of B•llSe Maira be pleued to state:

(a) whether Government propoee to publish the Erina Commlttee Report on NEFA Administration; llO.d


4951  FrUtcn Antwert  JUNE 14, 4867 Written Answer* 495*

(b) it not, the reason therefore

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Ch&ran Shokla): (a) and (b). A summary of the recommendations is placed on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See LT-643/67]. A copy of the
report is being supplied to the Parliament library.

T. & D. Circle Staff

2445. Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal: Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken regarding the decentralisation of Technical Development Circle Staff (Engineering Supervisors and Mechanics) in P. & T. Department; and

(b) its effect on the officials who have put in long years of service and are scattered here and there throughout India and are away from their home towns?

The Minister of State in the Departments of Parliamentary Affairs and Communications (Shri I. K. Gujral):
(a) There is no proposal at present to decentralise the cadre of Engineering Supervisors in T. & D. organisation.
The cadre of Mechanics in the T. & D. organisation has been decentralised with effect from 21-7-60.

(b) Consequent on the issue of order* of decentralisation in respect of mechanics in T. & D. Circle, they have been given an option to opt for service in the Circle|District of their
choice. These optees are being transferred to the Circles|Units of  their
choice gradually in s phased programme spread over a number of years. Their seniority in the circle of their Choice will be in accordance with the normal rules i.e. they will not lose in senority.
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